

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
104th LEGISLATURE
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to H. P. 1452, L.D. 1829, Bill, "AN ACT to Authorize a Bond Issue in the Amount of \$3,935,000 for the Construction of New Facilities and Equipment at Northern, Southern, Eastern, Central and Washington County Vocational-Technical Institutes and a Diagnostic Facility for the Boys Training Center."

Amend said Bill in the Title by striking out the figure '\$3,935,000' and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$3,825,000'; and by striking out the punctuation and words ", Central and Washington County" and inserting in place thereof the words "and Central'

Further amend said Bill in the 5th and 6th lines (4th and 5th lines in L.D.) by striking out the punctuation and words ", Central and Washington County" and inserting in place thereof the words 'and Central'

Further amend said Bill in the 6th line of section 1 (5th line in L.D.) by striking out the figure "\$3,935,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$3,825,000'

Further amend said Bill in the first paragraph of section 6 by striking out all of the 5th, 6th, 7th and 8th lines from the end (5th, 6th and 7th lines in L.D.) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Sub-total 3,390,000' ;

and by striking out in the last line (same in L.D.) the figure "\$3,935,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$3,825,000'

Further amend said Bill in the 16th line of section 6 (14th line in L.D.) by striking out the figure "\$3,935,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$3,825,000'

Proposed by Senator SEWALL of Penobscot

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-431)

2/5/70